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for inspection by the commissioner, the director of wild rice harvest-
ing, or any conservation officer or agent of the commissioner at all
reasonable times. Every such licensee shall transmit to the commis-
sioner within ten days after the end of each calendar month during
the period covered by the license a written report, in such form as the
commissioner shall prescribe, signed by the licensee, stating the total
amount of wild rice bought, sold, or processed by him during such
calendar month, whether raw or processed. ‘

(4)  No licensee under this subdivision shall at any time buy,
sell, or process any wild rice for which a license is required hereunder
in excess of the amount covercd by his license. In case a licensee shall
desire to buy, sell, or process any wild rice in excess of such amount,
he shall before doing so make application for a supplemental license
covering the increased amount of wild rice involved, and such license
shall be issued to him upon payment of the prescribed fee therefor,
less credit for the fees paid for the previous license or licenses issued
to him hereunder for the same calendar year. Upon the issuance of
such supplemental license, such previous license or licenses shall be
surrendered to the commissioner.

(5)  The wilful making of a false statement in any application
for a license under this subdivision or in any report required hereun-
der, or the wilful making of a false entry in any record required here-
under, or any other violation of or failure to comply with any provi-
sion of this subdivision shall be a misdemeanor, punishable as pro-
vided by Minnesota Statutes, Section 97.55, Subdivision 1. Upon a
second conviction within a period of three years of any person of any
offense under this subdivision, any license hereunder then held by him
shall immediately become null and void, and no such license shall be
issued to him for one year after the date of such conviction.

Approved April 14, 1969,

CHAPTER 130—H. F. No. 1070

An act relating to deductions from salaries of state employees;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 10.39.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 10.39, is
amended to read:

10.39  Loans, dues; deductions from salaries.  Subdivision
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1. The heads of the various departments of the government of the
State of Minnesota are hereby authorized, by and with the written
consent of any employee of any state department, to deduct from the
salary of such employee such sum or sums as may be agreed to by
such employee for the payment of any moneys berrewed frem any
state ermplovees! oredit unien; for #he purpese ef eresting a avings
aeeount it behelf of euch employee or for the payment of dues to

erpanization or veluntary asseeiation of empleyees of the Stote of
Minnezote of which the empleyee is e membes: fo any state em-
ployees’ credit union, or to any organization contemplated by the pro-
visions of section 179.52, subdivision 2, of which the employee is a
member; provided, that where an employee is a member of more than
one such credit union or more than one such organization, only one
credit union and one organization may be paid money by payroll de-
duction from the employee’s salary; and provided further, that no de-
duction shall be made from the salary of any state employee for pay-
ment to any credit union or organization hereinbefore referred to un-
less there are at least 30 state employees who have deductions made
from their salaries for payment to such credit wnion or organization.

Subd. 2.  The head of any state department or agency is au-
thorized, with the written consent of any state employee whose pay-
roll he prepares, to deduct, or cause to have deducted, from such em-
plovee’s salary such amount or amounts as may be necessary to make
payment 10 the state for such services or facilities as are by law author-
ized to be furnished or provided to the employee by the state, such
as housing, board, garage, and parking facilities.

Approved April 14, 1969.

CHAPTER 131—H.F.No. 1184
[Coded]

An act relating to snowmobiles; amending Minnesota Statutes
1967, Section 84.82, by adding a subdivision.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 84.82, is
amended by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 7. Snowmobiles; special operating permits. The
commissioner of conservation may issue special permits to out of state

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by steileout:



